



June 19, 2025

Tyler County
100 West Bluff Street
Woodville, Texas 75979
Via Email: judge@co.tyler.tx.us

Attn: Hon. Milton Powers & Commissioners

**RE: GLO CDBG REGIONAL MIT Road Improvements
Hurricane Harvey HUD MID
GLO Contract No. 24-065-047-E539**

Judge and Commissioners:

On May 22, 2025, the County received construction bids from five (5) contractors for the referenced project. A tabulation of bids is attached and summarized below:

BIDDER / PKG	Texas Materials Group – Jasper, TX	Crockett Const – Crockett, TX	Pinto Const – Nac, TX	Apeck Const, LLC - Anacoco, LA	Lakey Inc. – Lufkin, TX
Bid Package 1 – Base Bid	\$1,228,134.36	\$1,244,561.50	\$1,553,838.51	\$1,336,818.00	\$2,045,626.00
Bid Package 1 - Additive Bid 1	\$366,833.08	\$421,614.00	\$419,534.56	\$370,973.00	\$499,374.00
Bid Package 1 - Additive Bid 2	\$184,442.75	\$192,100.50	\$252,249.08	\$199,413.00	\$235,020.00
Bid Package 1 – Additive Bid 3	\$204,554.89	\$237,953.00	\$294,650.64	\$236,539.00	\$290,667.00
Bid Package 2 – Base Bid	\$1,888,303.40	\$2,503,124.00	\$2,257,008.12	\$2,108,349.00	\$2,818,970.00
Bid Package 2 – Additive Bid 1	\$473,513.35	\$667,004.00	\$590,366.17	\$514,436.00	\$712,646.00
Bid Package 3 – Base Bid	\$1,565,045.98	\$1,877,180.00	No Bid	\$1,755,059.50	\$2,546,226.00
Bid Package 3 – Additive Bid 1	\$177,969.97	\$217,960.00	No Bid	\$208,644.50	\$291,080.00
Bid Package 3 – Additive Bid 2	\$69,451.76	\$64,527.00	No Bid	\$66,460.00	\$79,228.00
Bid Package 3 – Additive Bid 3	\$121,285.00	\$145,631.00	No Bid	\$138,345.00	\$168,114.00
Bid Package 3 – Additive Bid 4	\$76,803.53	\$75,103.50	No Bid	\$71,088.00	\$90,702.00
Bid Package 3 – Additive Bid 5	\$93,086.40	\$93,353.50	No Bid	\$83,630.00	\$103,900.00
Bid Package 4 – Base Bid	\$133,985.23	\$190,873.00	No Bid	\$142,575.00	\$211,276.00
Bid Package 4 – Additive Bid 1	\$110,682.18	\$133,500.00	No Bid	\$108,305.00	\$160,116.00



GOODWIN • LASITER • STRONG

ENGINEERING • ARCHITECTURE • INTERIOR DESIGN • SURVEYING

LUFKIN • GROESBECK • BRYAN/COLLEGE STATION
www.gls-texas.com

Bid Package 5	No Bid	\$122,000.00	No Bid	\$184,276.00	\$300,000.00
---------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------------

Bid package 1 – Base Bid is for the reconstruction of Ivanhoe Dr and County Roads 1220 and 1325.

Bid package 1 - Additive Bid 1 is for the reconstruction of county road 4265.

Bid package 1 - Additive Bid 2 is for the reconstruction of county road 1060.

Bid package 1 - Additive Bid 3 is for the reconstruction of county road 1065.

Bid package 2 – Base Bid is for the reconstruction of County Roads 2200 and 2175.

Bid package 2 - Additive Bid 1 is for the reconstruction of additional footage on county road 2175.

Bid package 3 - Base Bid is for the reconstruction of County Roads 4005, 4020, 4025, 4070 and 4072.

Bid package 3 - Additive Bid 1 is for the reconstruction of additional footage on county road 4020.

Bid package 3 – Additive Bid 2 is for the reconstruction of county road 4073.

Bid package 3 - Additive Bid 3 is for the reconstruction of county road 4071.

Bid package 3 - Additive Bid 4 is for the reconstruction of county road 4074.

Bid package 3 - Additive Bid 5 is for the reconstruction of county road 4075.

Bid package 4 – Base Bid is for the reconstruction of County Road 4774.

Bid package 4 - Additive Bid 1 is for the reconstruction of additional footage county road 4774.

Bid package 5 is for the construction of an emergency backup generator at the ESD #7 in Colmesneil.

When looking at the base bids 1 thru 4 and their respective additive bids for each package, the Low Bid was received from Texas Materials East Texas Area for the bid packages. The low bid for bid package 5 was received from Crockett Construction.

Based on the above statement, our extensive work history with the low bidders and after review and discussion of the bids with the county, we put forth the following recommendation for action by the court:



GOODWIN • LASITER • STRONG

ENGINEERING • ARCHITECTURE • INTERIOR DESIGN • SURVEYING

LUFKIN • GROESBECK • BRYAN/COLLEGE STATION
www.glstexas.com

- Award bid package 1 base bid, additive bid 1, additive bid 2 and additive bid 3 in the amount of \$1,983,965.08 to the low bidder (Texas Materials East Texas Area).
- Award bid package 2 base bid and additive bid 1 in the amount of \$2,361,816.75 to the low bidder (Texas Materials East Texas Area).
- Award bid package 3 base bid, additive bid 1, additive bid 2, additive bid 3, additive bid 4 and additive bid 5 in the amount of \$2,103,642.64 to the low bidder (Texas Materials East Texas Area).
- Award bid package 4 base bid and additive bid 1 in the amount of \$244,667.41 to the low bidder (Texas Materials East Texas Area).
- Award bid package 5 in the amount of \$122,000.00 to the low bidder (Crockett Construction).

Grant funds available for construction = \$7,597,532.00

Proposed award = \$6,816,091.88

Grant funds remaining after award = \$781,440.12

Sincerely,

Nicholas Hoelscher, P.E.
Project Engineer

Cc: Lesley Waxman, David J Waxman, Inc. (via email)
Susan Stover, David J Waxman, Inc. (via email)

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

BID PACKAGE 1: BASE BID														
Texas Materials East Texas Area Jasper, Texas 75951		Crockett Construction Crockett, Texas 75835			Pinto Construction Co., Inc. Nacogdoches, Texas 75863			Apeck Construction, LLC Anacoso, Louisiana 71403			Lakey, Inc. Apple Springs, Texas 75926			
ITEM IVANHOE DR	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
BONDING, INSURANCE, MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR DURATION OF PROJECT														
1		1	LS	\$ 29,940.34	\$ 29,940.34	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 61,850.00	\$ 61,850.00	\$ 61,850.00
RIGHT OF WAY PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
2		24.5	STA	\$ 380.52	\$ 9,322.74	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 30,625.00
DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURES, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
3		1	LS	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15" HDPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, STIB, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
4		110	LF	\$ 63.66	\$ 7,002.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 63.85	\$ 7,023.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
18" HDPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, STIB, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
5		30	LF	\$ 74.27	\$ 2,228.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 1,642.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
24" HDPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, STIB, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
6		30	LF	\$ 159.15	\$ 4,774.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
PULVERMIX AND RESHAPE ROADWAY TO SECTION (TXDOT ITEM 251), COMPLETE IN PLACE														
7		6,628	SY	\$ 4.49	\$ 29,759.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,884.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,512.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,884.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,512.00	\$ 26,512.00
STABILIZATION MATERIAL, LIMEFLY ASH BLEND, 35 LBS PER SY, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
8		126	TN	\$ 214.52	\$ 27,029.52	\$ 270.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 39,438.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 22,428.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00
STABILIZE, MIX AND COMPACT SUBGRADE, 8" DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
9		7,181	SY	\$ 2.55	\$ 18,311.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,724.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 50,554.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,086.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,724.00	\$ 28,724.00
6" CRUSHED LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE (TXDOT TYPE A, GRADE 2), COMPACTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
10		6,905	SY	\$ 24.87	\$ 171,727.35	\$ 26.00	\$ 179,530.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 210,947.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 193,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 207,150.00	\$ 207,150.00
ASPHALTIC PRIME COAT, 0.15 GAL PER SY, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
11		6,628	SY	\$ 1.04	\$ 6,893.12	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,942.00	\$ 1.66	\$ 11,002.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,512.00	\$ 26,512.00
2" HOT MIXED ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE "D", COMPACTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
12		6,628	SY	\$ 17.22	\$ 114,134.16	\$ 25.00	\$ 165,700.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 155,758.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 145,816.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 251,864.00	\$ 251,864.00
ROADWAY TURNOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
13		480	SY	\$ 20.67	\$ 9,921.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.62	\$ 11,337.60	\$ 53.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 44,160.00
DRIVEWAY TURNOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
14		32	SY	\$ 36.31	\$ 1,161.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 683.52	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 2,816.00
ROCK RIP RAP, 8" X 12", TXDOT ITEM 432 TYPE "F", COMPLETE IN PLACE														
15		17	SY	\$ 238.73	\$ 4,058.41	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 1,870.00
SHOULDER-UP, FINE GRADING, FERTILIZATION AND SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
16		24.5	STA	\$ 367.46	\$ 9,002.77	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 13,132.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 6,811.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 9,187.50
SWPPP AND DRESS-UP, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
17		24.5	STA	\$ 168.75	\$ 4,134.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 6,811.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 6,737.50
LABORATORY TESTING ALLOWANCE, IVANHOE DR														
18		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
COUNTY ROAD 1220														
BONDING, INSURANCE, MOBILIZATION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE FOR DURATION OF PROJECT														
19		1	LS	\$ 21,432.88	\$ 21,432.88	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 58,100.00
RIGHT OF WAY PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
20		64	STA	\$ 271.81	\$ 17,395.84	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,168.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
DEMO EXISTING STRUCTURES, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
21		1	LS	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15" HDPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, STIB, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
22		130	LF	\$ 63.66	\$ 8,275.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
18" HDPE CULVERT INSTALLATION, STIB, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
23		40	LF	\$ 74.27	\$ 2,970.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
SCARF, RESHAPE AND COMPACT ROADWAY TO SECTION (TXDOT ITEM 251), COMPLETE IN PLACE														
24		13,840	SY	\$ 3.76	\$ 52,038.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,680.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 95,496.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,360.00	\$ 55,360.00
6" GLAUCONITE TRAVEL SURFACE, COMPACTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
25		13,840	SY	\$ 16.88	\$ 233,619.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 235,280.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 219,364.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 290,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 415,200.00	\$ 415,200.00
ROADWAY TURNOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
26		283	SY	\$ 17.48	\$ 4,927.24	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 43.73	\$ 11,500.99	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,999.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 13,150.00
DRIVEWAY TURNOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
27		175	SY	\$ 20.14	\$ 3,524.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 54.45	\$ 9,528.75	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
SHOULDER-UP, FINE GRADING, FERTILIZATION AND SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
28		64	STA	\$ 303.50	\$ 19,424.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 53,376.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 17,792.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
SWPPP AND DRESS-UP, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
29		64	STA	\$ 64.60	\$ 4,134.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 17,792.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
LABORATORY TESTING ALLOWANCE, CR 1220														
30		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

COUNTY ROAD 1325				Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lukoy, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
31	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project.	1	LS	\$	22,301.89	\$	22,301.89	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	50,700.00	\$	50,700.00
32	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	61.5	STA	\$	282.54	\$	16,146.21	\$	112.00	\$	6,888.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	61,500.00	\$	92.00	\$	5,658.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	76,875.00
33	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	6,896.50	\$	6,896.50	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	900.00	\$	900.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
34	12" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	80	LF	\$	58.36	\$	4,668.80	\$	65.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	26.50	\$	2,120.00	\$	56.00	\$	4,480.00	\$	28.00	\$	2,240.00
35	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	150	LF	\$	74.27	\$	11,140.50	\$	70.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	54.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	59.00	\$	8,850.00	\$	30.00	\$	4,500.00
36	18" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$	74.27	\$	7,427.00	\$	75.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	40.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	62.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	35.00	\$	3,500.00
37	Scarily, Reshape and Compact Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place.	12,267	SY	\$	5.17	\$	63,420.39	\$	2.00	\$	24,534.00	\$	4.51	\$	55,324.17	\$	3.00	\$	36,801.00	\$	4.00	\$	49,068.00
38	6' Glauconite Travel Surface, Compacted, Complete in Place	12,267	SY	\$	18.54	\$	227,430.18	\$	17.00	\$	208,539.00	\$	18.74	\$	229,883.58	\$	21.00	\$	257,607.00	\$	30.00	\$	368,010.00
39	Roadway Turnout, Complete in Place	91	SY	\$	22.70	\$	2,065.70	\$	20.00	\$	1,820.00	\$	43.73	\$	3,979.43	\$	53.00	\$	4,823.00	\$	50.00	\$	4,550.00
40	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	280	SY	\$	19.12	\$	5,353.60	\$	22.00	\$	6,160.00	\$	54.45	\$	15,246.00	\$	53.00	\$	14,840.00	\$	40.00	\$	11,200.00
41	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	61.5	STA	\$	239.40	\$	14,723.10	\$	220.00	\$	13,530.00	\$	680.00	\$	41,820.00	\$	278.00	\$	17,097.00	\$	375.00	\$	23,062.50
42	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	61.5	STA	\$	67.23	\$	4,134.65	\$	65.00	\$	3,997.50	\$	170.00	\$	10,455.00	\$	278.00	\$	17,097.00	\$	375.00	\$	23,062.50
43	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 1325	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
BID PACKAGE 7: BASE BID TOTAL					\$1,228,134.36				\$1,244,561.50				\$1,553,838.51				\$1,336,818.00				\$2,045,626.00		

COUNTY ROAD 4265				Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lukoy, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	17,359.40	\$	17,359.40	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	47,800.00	\$	47,800.00
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	29	STA	\$	278.38	\$	8,073.02	\$	240.00	\$	6,960.00	\$	250.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	92.00	\$	2,668.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	36,250.00
3	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	12,732.00	\$	12,732.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
4	12" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	210	LF	\$	58.36	\$	12,255.60	\$	65.00	\$	13,650.00	\$	29.00	\$	6,090.00	\$	58.00	\$	12,180.00	\$	28.00	\$	5,880.00
5	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	120	LF	\$	63.66	\$	7,639.20	\$	70.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	48.00	\$	5,760.00	\$	59.00	\$	7,080.00	\$	30.00	\$	3,600.00
6	18" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$	74.27	\$	2,228.10	\$	75.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	53.80	\$	1,614.00	\$	62.00	\$	1,860.00	\$	35.00	\$	1,050.00
7	24" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$	159.15	\$	9,549.00	\$	90.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	67.26	\$	4,035.60	\$	72.00	\$	4,320.00	\$	38.00	\$	2,280.00
8	Pulvermix and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	4,672	SY	\$	6.37	\$	29,760.64	\$	3.00	\$	14,016.00	\$	5.93	\$	27,704.96	\$	3.00	\$	14,016.00	\$	4.00	\$	18,688.00
9	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	94	TN	\$	214.52	\$	20,164.88	\$	270.00	\$	25,380.00	\$	313.00	\$	29,422.00	\$	178.00	\$	16,732.00	\$	300.00	\$	28,200.00
10	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	5,340	SY	\$	3.43	\$	18,316.20	\$	4.00	\$	21,360.00	\$	6.16	\$	32,894.40	\$	4.00	\$	21,360.00	\$	4.00	\$	21,360.00
11	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	5,006	SY	\$	24.44	\$	122,346.64	\$	26.00	\$	130,156.00	\$	29.00	\$	145,174.00	\$	27.00	\$	135,162.00	\$	30.00	\$	150,180.00
12	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	4,672	SY	\$	1.11	\$	5,185.92	\$	1.50	\$	7,008.00	\$	1.65	\$	7,708.80	\$	1.00	\$	4,672.00	\$	4.00	\$	18,688.00
13	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	4,672	SY	\$	15.16	\$	70,827.52	\$	23.00	\$	107,456.00	\$	19.09	\$	89,188.48	\$	18.00	\$	84,096.00	\$	24.00	\$	112,128.00
14	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	341	SY	\$	14.53	\$	4,954.73	\$	30.00	\$	10,230.00	\$	21.56	\$	7,351.96	\$	53.00	\$	18,073.00	\$	64.00	\$	21,824.00
15	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	17	EA	\$	419.10	\$	7,124.70	\$	600.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	178.00	\$	3,026.00	\$	120.00	\$	2,040.00
16	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	68	SY	\$	19.97	\$	1,357.96	\$	36.00	\$	2,448.00	\$	24.77	\$	1,684.36	\$	53.00	\$	3,604.00	\$	67.00	\$	4,556.00
17	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	29	STA	\$	326.90	\$	9,480.10	\$	400.00	\$	11,600.00	\$	344.00	\$	9,976.00	\$	278.00	\$	8,062.00	\$	375.00	\$	10,875.00
18	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	29	STA	\$	85.43	\$	2,477.47	\$	100.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	170.00	\$	4,930.00	\$	278.00	\$	8,062.00	\$	275.00	\$	7,975.00
19	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4265	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
BID PACKAGE 1: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL					\$366,833.08				\$421,614.00				\$419,534.56				\$370,973.00				\$499,374.00		

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lakey, Inc.							
BID PACKAGE 1: ADDITIVE BID 2																							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)				
COUNTY ROAD 1060																							
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	14,349.18	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	32,900.00	\$	32,900.00				
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	13.5	STA	\$	598.01	\$	8,073.14	\$	3,375.00	\$	462.00	\$	6,237.00	\$	92.00	\$	1,242.00	\$	1,250.00				
3	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	5,305.00	\$	5,305.00	\$	525.00	\$	826.00	\$	826.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00				
4	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	70	LF	\$	74.27	\$	5,198.90	\$	70.00	\$	4,900.00	\$	31.89	\$	2,232.30	\$	64.00	\$	4,480.00				
5	30" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$	212.20	\$	6,366.00	\$	120.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	78.63	\$	2,358.90	\$	123.00	\$	3,690.00				
6	Scarfing and Reshape Roadway to Section (TxDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	2,095	SY	\$	7.10	\$	14,874.50	\$	3.00	\$	6,285.00	\$	13.69	\$	28,680.55	\$	8.00	\$	16,760.00				
7	Stabilization Material, LimeFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	42	TN	\$	214.52	\$	9,009.84	\$	300.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	313.00	\$	13,146.00	\$	178.00	\$	7,476.00				
8	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	2,395	SY	\$	3.82	\$	9,148.90	\$	5.00	\$	11,975.00	\$	6.88	\$	16,477.60	\$	9.00	\$	21,555.00				
9	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TxDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	2,245	SY	\$	23.93	\$	53,722.85	\$	26.00	\$	58,370.00	\$	37.71	\$	84,658.95	\$	28.00	\$	62,860.00				
10	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	2,095	SY	\$	1.55	\$	3,247.25	\$	1.50	\$	3,142.50	\$	2.41	\$	5,048.95	\$	1.00	\$	2,095.00				
11	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	2,095	SY	\$	17.59	\$	36,851.05	\$	23.00	\$	48,185.00	\$	21.97	\$	46,027.15	\$	23.00	\$	48,185.00				
12	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	146	SY	\$	14.52	\$	2,119.92	\$	30.00	\$	4,380.00	\$	20.49	\$	2,991.54	\$	54.00	\$	7,884.00				
13	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$	419.10	\$	2,514.60	\$	600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	178.00	\$	1,068.00				
14	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	28	SY	\$	16.46	\$	460.88	\$	36.00	\$	1,008.00	\$	20.63	\$	577.64	\$	54.00	\$	1,512.00				
15	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	13.5	STA	\$	633.46	\$	8,551.71	\$	430.00	\$	5,805.00	\$	829.00	\$	11,191.50	\$	278.00	\$	3,753.00				
16	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	13.5	STA	\$	122.15	\$	1,649.03	\$	100.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	170.00	\$	2,295.00	\$	278.00	\$	3,712.50				
17	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 1060	1	LS	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00				
BID PACKAGE 1: ADDITIVE BID 2 TOTAL				\$184,442.75				\$192,100.50				\$252,249.08				\$199,413.00				\$235,020.00			

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area					Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lakay, Inc.								
BID PACKAGE 1: ADDITIVE BID 3																									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)						
COUNTY ROAD 1065																									
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	14,349.18	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	36,100.00						
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	486.82	\$	7,789.12	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	780.00	\$	12,480.00	\$	92.00	\$	1,472.00						
3	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	5,305.00	\$	5,305.00	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	1,000.00						
4	12" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	40	LF	\$	58.36	\$	2,334.40	\$	70.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	26.50	\$	1,060.00	\$	61.00	\$	2,440.00						
5	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	115	LF	\$	63.66	\$	7,320.90	\$	75.00	\$	8,625.00	\$	29.00	\$	3,335.00	\$	57.00	\$	6,555.00						
6	Scarify and Reshape Roadway to Section (TxDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	2,582	SY	\$	576	\$	14,872.32	\$	4.00	\$	10,328.00	\$	10.15	\$	26,207.30	\$	6.00	\$	15,492.00						
7	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	52	TN	\$	214.52	\$	11,155.04	\$	300.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	313.00	\$	16,276.00	\$	178.00	\$	9,256.00						
8	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	2,951	SY	\$	3.10	\$	9,148.10	\$	5.00	\$	14,755.00	\$	8.33	\$	24,581.83	\$	6.00	\$	17,706.00						
9	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TxDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	2,767	SY	\$	23.15	\$	64,056.05	\$	26.00	\$	71,942.00	\$	37.75	\$	104,454.25	\$	28.00	\$	77,476.00						
10	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gall per SY, Complete in Place	2,682	SY	\$	1.40	\$	3,614.80	\$	1.50	\$	3,873.00	\$	2.89	\$	7,461.98	\$	1.00	\$	2,582.00						
11	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	2,582	SY	\$	16.76	\$	43,274.32	\$	23.00	\$	59,386.00	\$	20.98	\$	54,170.36	\$	22.00	\$	56,804.00						
12	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	309	SY	\$	14.67	\$	4,533.03	\$	30.00	\$	9,270.00	\$	18.52	\$	5,722.68	\$	53.00	\$	16,377.00						
13	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	7	EA	\$	419.10	\$	2,933.70	\$	600.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	178.00	\$	1,246.00						
14	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	29	SY	\$	29.13	\$	844.77	\$	36.00	\$	1,044.00	\$	35.56	\$	1,031.24	\$	53.00	\$	1,537.00						
15	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	523.45	\$	8,375.20	\$	430.00	\$	6,880.00	\$	250.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	278.00	\$	4,448.00						
16	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	103.06	\$	1,648.96	\$	100.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	170.00	\$	2,720.00	\$	278.00	\$	4,448.00						
17	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 1065	1	LS	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00						
BID PACKAGE 1: ADDITIVE BID 3 TOTAL					\$204,554.89	\$237,953.00					\$294,650.64					\$236,539.00					\$290,667.00				

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lakey, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
BID PACKAGE 2: BASE BID																			
COUNTY ROAD 2200																			
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	47,989.25	\$	47,989.25	\$	140,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	9,400.00	\$	9,400.00	\$	141,300.00	\$	141,300.00
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	118	STA	\$	237.03	\$	27,968.36	\$	575.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	92.00	\$	10,856.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	147,500.00
3	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	10,610.00	\$	10,610.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
4	12" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	40	LF	\$	58.36	\$	2,334.40	\$	65.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	21.00	\$	840.00	\$	2,240.00	\$	1,120.00
5	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$	63.66	\$	11,458.80	\$	70.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	39.00	\$	7,020.00	\$	10,620.00	\$	5,400.00
6	18" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$	74.27	\$	4,456.20	\$	75.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	39.23	\$	2,353.80	\$	3,720.00	\$	2,100.00
7	24" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$	159.15	\$	4,774.50	\$	90.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	80.44	\$	2,413.20	\$	2,160.00	\$	1,140.00
8	Scarify and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	22,340	SY	\$	3.99	\$	89,136.60	\$	3.00	\$	67,020.00	\$	5.03	\$	112,370.20	\$	3.00	\$	67,020.00
9	Stabilization Material, LimeFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	99	TN	\$	214.52	\$	21,237.48	\$	270.00	\$	26,730.00	\$	313.00	\$	30,987.00	\$	178.00	\$	17,622.00
10	Stabilization Material, Cement, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	338	TN	\$	222.23	\$	75,113.74	\$	312.00	\$	105,456.00	\$	240.00	\$	81,120.00	\$	297.00	\$	100,366.00
11	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	24,969	SY	\$	3.30	\$	82,397.70	\$	4.00	\$	99,876.00	\$	5.30	\$	132,335.70	\$	5.00	\$	124,845.00
12	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	23,655	SY	\$	25.82	\$	610,772.10	\$	26.00	\$	615,030.00	\$	26.56	\$	628,276.80	\$	27.00	\$	638,665.00
13	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	22,340	SY	\$	0.98	\$	21,893.20	\$	1.50	\$	33,510.00	\$	1.49	\$	33,286.60	\$	1.00	\$	22,340.00
14	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	22,340	SY	\$	15.14	\$	338,227.60	\$	23.00	\$	513,820.00	\$	19.10	\$	426,694.00	\$	19.00	\$	424,460.00
15	Roadway Turnout, Complete in Place	595	SY	\$	14.65	\$	8,716.75	\$	30.00	\$	17,850.00	\$	18.52	\$	11,019.40	\$	53.00	\$	31,535.00
16	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	250	SY	\$	15.33	\$	3,832.50	\$	30.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	19.33	\$	4,832.50	\$	53.00	\$	13,250.00
17	Rock Rip Rap, 8" x 12", TXDOT Item 432 Type "F", Complete in Place	89	SY	\$	238.73	\$	21,246.97	\$	180.00	\$	16,020.00	\$	121.00	\$	10,769.00	\$	175.00	\$	15,575.00
18	Rock Filter Dam, To Remain, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$	47.75	\$	8,595.00	\$	85.00	\$	15,300.00	\$	60.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	168.00	\$	30,240.00
19	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	118	STA	\$	210.98	\$	24,895.64	\$	926.00	\$	109,268.00	\$	257.00	\$	30,326.00	\$	278.00	\$	32,804.00
20	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	118	STA	\$	63.12	\$	7,448.16	\$	80.00	\$	9,440.00	\$	170.00	\$	20,060.00	\$	278.00	\$	32,804.00
21	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 2200	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

COUNTY ROAD 2175			Texas Materials East Texas Area			Crocketts Construction			Pinto Construction Co., Inc.			Apeck Construction, LLC			Lakey, Inc.		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
22	1	LS	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	\$	20,885.72	\$	20,885.72	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	5,600.00
23	31	STA	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	\$	260.42	\$	8,073.02	\$	900.00	\$	27,900.00	\$	375.00	\$	11,625.00	\$	92.00
24	40	LF	24" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	\$	159.15	\$	6,366.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	83.16	\$	3,326.40	\$	156.00
25	7,234	SY	Scarity and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	\$	4.11	\$	29,731.74	\$	4.00	\$	28,936.00	\$	4.49	\$	32,480.66	\$	3.00
26	139	TN	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	\$	214.52	\$	29,818.28	\$	270.00	\$	37,530.00	\$	313.00	\$	43,507.00	\$	178.00
27	7,923	SY	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	\$	3.47	\$	27,492.81	\$	5.00	\$	39,615.00	\$	8.86	\$	70,197.78	\$	5.00
28	7,579	SY	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	\$	25.31	\$	191,824.49	\$	26.00	\$	197,054.00	\$	25.69	\$	194,704.51	\$	27.00
29	7,234	SY	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	\$	0.99	\$	7,161.66	\$	1.50	\$	10,851.00	\$	1.84	\$	13,310.56	\$	1.00
30	7,234	SY	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	\$	15.30	\$	110,600.20	\$	23.00	\$	166,382.00	\$	19.35	\$	139,977.90	\$	20.00
31	181	SY	Roadway Turnout, Complete in Place	\$	15.94	\$	2,885.14	\$	30.00	\$	5,430.00	\$	20.11	\$	3,639.91	\$	53.00
32	20	SY	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	\$	15.72	\$	314.40	\$	30.00	\$	600.00	\$	19.86	\$	397.20	\$	53.00
33	30	LF	Rock Filler Dam To Remain, Complete in Place	\$	47.75	\$	1,432.50	\$	85.00	\$	2,550.00	\$	60.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	250.00
34	31	STA	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	\$	388.87	\$	12,054.97	\$	926.00	\$	28,706.00	\$	257.00	\$	7,967.00	\$	278.00
35	31	STA	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	\$	79.92	\$	2,477.52	\$	200.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	170.00	\$	5,270.00	\$	278.00
36	1	LS	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 2175	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
BID PACKAGE 2: BASE BID TOTAL					\$1,888,303.40		\$2,503,124.00		\$2,257,008.12		\$2,108,349.00		\$2,818,970.00				

BID PACKAGE 2: ADDITIVE BID 1			BID PACKAGE 2: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL			BID PACKAGE 2: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE
1	1	LS	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	\$	21,046.07	\$	21,046.07	\$
2	33.5	STA	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	\$	240.99	\$	8,073.17	\$
3	70	LF	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	\$	63.66	\$	4,456.20	\$
4	30	LF	18" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	\$	74.27	\$	2,228.10	\$
5	7,820	SY	Scarity and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	\$	3.80	\$	29,716.00	\$
6	150	TN	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	\$	214.52	\$	32,178.00	\$
7	8,565	SY	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	\$	3.21	\$	27,493.65	\$
8	8,193	SY	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	\$	24.94	\$	204,333.42	\$
9	7,820	SY	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	\$	0.97	\$	7,585.40	\$
10	7,820	SY	2" Oil Sand Surface, Accelerated Cure, Complete in Place	\$	14.56	\$	113,859.20	\$
11	71	SY	Roadway Turnout, Complete in Place	\$	19.89	\$	1,412.19	\$
12	33	SY	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	\$	27.39	\$	903.87	\$
13	33.5	STA	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	\$	361.01	\$	12,093.84	\$
14	33.5	STA	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	\$	123.41	\$	4,134.24	\$
15	1	LS	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 2175 Add. Alt.	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$
BID PACKAGE 2: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL					\$473,513.35		\$667,004.00	
					\$590,366.17		\$514,436.00	
					\$712,646.00			

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Plato Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lokey, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
COUNTY ROAD 4005																			
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	16,263.93	\$	16,263.93	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	39,300.00	\$	39,300.00
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	504.57	\$	8,073.12	\$	300.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	92.00	\$	1,472.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	20,000.00
3	15" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$	63.66	\$	3,819.60	\$	70.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	99.00	\$	5,940.00	\$	30.00	\$	1,800.00
4	24" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$	159.15	\$	4,774.50	\$	90.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	112.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	38.00	\$	1,140.00
5	Pulvermix and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	2,930	SY	\$	5.08	\$	14,884.40	\$	4.00	\$	11,720.00	\$	5.00	\$	14,650.00	\$	4.00	\$	11,720.00
6	Stabilization Material, LimerFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	58	TN	\$	214.52	\$	12,442.16	\$	270.00	\$	15,660.00	\$	178.00	\$	10,324.00	\$	300.00	\$	17,400.00
7	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	3,297	SY	\$	2.78	\$	9,165.66	\$	5.00	\$	16,485.00	\$	7.00	\$	23,079.00	\$	4.00	\$	13,188.00
8	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	3,114	SY	\$	25.25	\$	78,628.50	\$	29.00	\$	90,306.00	\$	26.00	\$	80,964.00	\$	30.00	\$	93,420.00
9	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	2,930	SY	\$	1.32	\$	3,867.60	\$	1.50	\$	4,395.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,930.00	\$	4.00	\$	11,720.00
10	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	2,930	SY	\$	18.45	\$	54,058.50	\$	25.00	\$	73,250.00	\$	23.00	\$	67,390.00	\$	38.00	\$	111,340.00
11	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	136	SY	\$	18.72	\$	2,545.92	\$	30.00	\$	4,080.00	\$	53.00	\$	7,208.00	\$	92.00	\$	12,512.00
12	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$	419.10	\$	1,676.40	\$	600.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	178.00	\$	712.00	\$	120.00	\$	480.00
13	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	8	SY	\$	26.96	\$	215.68	\$	36.00	\$	288.00	\$	53.00	\$	424.00	\$	88.00	\$	704.00
14	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	697.96	\$	11,167.36	\$	430.00	\$	6,880.00	\$	278.00	\$	4,448.00	\$	375.00	\$	6,000.00
15	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	16	STA	\$	154.84	\$	2,477.44	\$	100.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	278.00	\$	4,448.00	\$	275.00	\$	4,400.00
16	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4005	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
COUNTY ROAD 4020																			
17	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	9,855.38	\$	9,855.38	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	28,200.00	\$	28,200.00
18	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	7.5	STA	\$	621.52	\$	4,661.40	\$	300.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	92.00	\$	690.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	9,375.00
19	Scarfing and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	1,162	SY	\$	12.80	\$	14,873.60	\$	4.00	\$	4,648.00	\$	13.00	\$	15,106.00	\$	4.00	\$	4,648.00
20	Stabilization Material, LimerFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	24	TN	\$	214.52	\$	5,148.48	\$	270.00	\$	6,480.00	\$	179.00	\$	4,296.00	\$	300.00	\$	7,200.00
21	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	1,328	SY	\$	6.89	\$	9,149.92	\$	5.00	\$	6,640.00	\$	16.00	\$	21,248.00	\$	4.00	\$	5,312.00
22	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	1,245	SY	\$	26.75	\$	33,303.75	\$	28.00	\$	34,860.00	\$	27.00	\$	33,615.00	\$	30.00	\$	37,350.00
23	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	1,162	SY	\$	2.18	\$	2,533.16	\$	1.50	\$	1,743.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,162.00	\$	4.00	\$	4,648.00
24	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	1,162	SY	\$	19.27	\$	22,391.74	\$	25.00	\$	29,050.00	\$	33.00	\$	38,346.00	\$	38.00	\$	44,156.00
25	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	37	SY	\$	17.82	\$	659.34	\$	30.00	\$	1,110.00	\$	54.00	\$	1,998.00	\$	92.00	\$	3,404.00
26	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$	419.10	\$	838.20	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	178.00	\$	356.00	\$	120.00	\$	240.00
27	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	5	SY	\$	33.87	\$	169.35	\$	36.00	\$	180.00	\$	54.00	\$	270.00	\$	88.00	\$	440.00
28	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	7.5	STA	\$	1,121.60	\$	8,412.00	\$	430.00	\$	3,225.00	\$	279.00	\$	2,092.50	\$	375.00	\$	2,812.50
29	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	7.5	STA	\$	219.87	\$	1,649.03	\$	100.00	\$	750.00	\$	279.00	\$	2,092.50	\$	275.00	\$	2,062.50
30	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4020	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

COUNTY ROAD 4025		Texas Materials East Texas Area		Crockett Construction		Pinto Construction Co., Inc.		Apeck Construction, LLC		Lokoy, Inc.	
31	1	LS	\$	11,372.63	\$	11,372.63	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$
32	13.5	STA	\$	598.01	\$	8,073.14	\$	300.00	\$	4,050.00	\$
33	1	LS	\$	4,244.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$
34	30	LF	\$	63.66	\$	1,909.80	\$	70.00	\$	2,100.00	\$
35	30	LF	\$	74.27	\$	2,228.10	\$	75.00	\$	2,250.00	\$
36	2,000	SY	\$	7.44	\$	14,880.00	\$	3.00	\$	6,000.00	\$
37	40	TN	\$	214.52	\$	8,580.80	\$	270.00	\$	10,800.00	\$
38	2,286	SY	\$	4.00	\$	9,144.00	\$	5.00	\$	11,430.00	\$
39	2,143	SY	\$	23.62	\$	50,617.66	\$	28.00	\$	60,004.00	\$
40	2,000	SY	\$	1.58	\$	3,160.00	\$	1.50	\$	3,000.00	\$
41	2,000	SY	\$	19.92	\$	39,840.00	\$	25.00	\$	50,000.00	\$
42	65	SY	\$	22.44	\$	1,459.60	\$	30.00	\$	1,950.00	\$
43	2	EA	\$	419.10	\$	838.20	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$
44	8	SY	\$	26.96	\$	215.68	\$	36.00	\$	288.00	\$
45	13.5	STA	\$	305.56	\$	4,125.06	\$	430.00	\$	5,805.00	\$
46	13.5	STA	\$	183.52	\$	2,477.52	\$	100.00	\$	1,350.00	\$
47	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$
COUNTY ROAD 4025											
48	1	LS	\$	19,060.42	\$	19,060.42	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$
49	77	STA	\$	330.77	\$	25,469.29	\$	270.00	\$	20,790.00	\$
50	1	LS	\$	5,305.00	\$	5,305.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$
51	40	LF	\$	58.36	\$	2,334.40	\$	65.00	\$	2,600.00	\$
52	90	LF	\$	58.36	\$	5,252.40	\$	70.00	\$	6,300.00	\$
53	60	LF	\$	74.27	\$	4,456.20	\$	90.00	\$	5,400.00	\$
54	14,939	SY	\$	4.41	\$	65,880.99	\$	3.00	\$	44,817.00	\$
55	291	TN	\$	214.52	\$	62,425.32	\$	270.00	\$	78,570.00	\$
56	16,599	SY	\$	3.31	\$	54,942.69	\$	4.00	\$	66,396.00	\$
57	15,769	SY	\$	23.18	\$	365,535.42	\$	26.00	\$	409,994.00	\$
58	14,939	SY	\$	0.98	\$	14,640.22	\$	1.50	\$	22,406.50	\$
59	14,939	SY	\$	16.99	\$	253,813.61	\$	25.00	\$	373,475.00	\$
60	358	SY	\$	18.20	\$	6,515.60	\$	30.00	\$	10,740.00	\$
61	16	EA	\$	419.10	\$	6,705.60	\$	600.00	\$	12,400.00	\$
62	56	SY	\$	23.96	\$	1,341.76	\$	36.00	\$	2,016.00	\$
63	77	STA	\$	217.14	\$	16,719.78	\$	400.00	\$	30,800.00	\$
64	77	STA	\$	53.69	\$	4,134.13	\$	50.00	\$	3,850.00	\$
65	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

COUNTY ROAD 4025			Texas Materials East Texas Area			Crockett Construction			Pinto Construction Co., Inc.			Apex Construction, LLC			Lakey, Inc.		
ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
66	1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	LS	\$ 12,507.88	\$ 12,507.88	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ -	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
67	8	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 1,009.14	\$ 8,073.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 93.00	\$ 744.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
68	1	Reset Existing Culvert, Complete in Place	EA	\$ 7,957.50	\$ 7,957.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
69	1,275	Scariy and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	SY	\$ 11.66	\$ 14,866.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
70	26	Stabilization Material, LimeFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	TN	\$ 214.52	\$ 5,577.52	\$ 270.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
71	1,458	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 6.28	\$ 9,156.24	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,412.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 5,832.00
72	1,367	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 25.16	\$ 34,393.72	\$ 28.00	\$ 38,276.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,909.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,010.00	\$ 41,010.00
73	1,275	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,613.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,912.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
74	1,275	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 18.61	\$ 23,727.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 48,450.00
75	55	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 23.42	\$ 1,288.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5,060.00
76	8	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 730.09	\$ 5,840.72	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
77	8	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 206.13	\$ 1,649.04	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
78	1	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4072	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
BID PACKAGE 3: BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,565,045.98		\$1,877,180.00		NO BID		\$1,755,059.50		\$2,546,226.00					

COUNTY ROAD 4020			Texas Materials East Texas Area			Crockett Construction			Pinto Construction Co., Inc.			Apex Construction, LLC			Lakey, Inc.		
ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
1	1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	LS	\$ 12,507.88	\$ 12,507.88	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ -	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 36,100.00
2	15.5	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 520.84	\$ 8,073.02	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,441.50	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 19,375.00
3	30	24" HDPE Culvert Installation, STIB, Complete in Place	LF	\$ 159.15	\$ 4,774.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
4	2,418	Pulvermix and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	SY	\$ 6.15	\$ 14,870.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 9,672.00
5	49	Stabilization Material, LimeFly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	TN	\$ 214.52	\$ 10,511.48	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179.00	\$ 8,771.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
6	2,764	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 3.31	\$ 9,148.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,112.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,056.00	\$ 11,056.00
7	2,591	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 22.87	\$ 59,256.17	\$ 26.00	\$ 67,366.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.00	\$ 72,548.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 77,730.00	\$ 77,730.00
8	2,418	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 1.44	\$ 3,481.92	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,627.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,672.00	\$ 9,672.00
9	2,418	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 17.21	\$ 41,613.78	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,450.00	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 91,884.00	\$ 91,884.00
10	62	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 22.77	\$ 1,411.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 5,704.00
11	4	Mailbox Relocation, Complete in Place	EA	\$ 419.10	\$ 1,676.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179.00	\$ 716.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
12	4	Mailbox Turnout, Complete in Place	SY	\$ 38.36	\$ 153.44	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ -	\$ 88.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 352.00
13	15.5	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 407.96	\$ 6,323.38	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 4,324.50	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 5,812.50
14	15.5	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	STA	\$ 124.13	\$ 1,924.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 4,324.50	\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 4,262.50
15	1	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4020 Add. Alt.	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL				\$177,969.97		\$217,960.00		NO BID		\$208,644.50		\$291,080.00					

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Laley, Inc.			
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 2																			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)				
COUNTRY ROAD 4073																			
1	1	LS	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	8,571.04	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,600.00	\$	24,100.00	\$				
2	3	STA	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	1,553.80	\$	750.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	92.00	\$	1,250.00	\$				
3	498	SY	Scarf and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	14.93	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	16.00	\$	7,968.00	\$				
4	10	TN	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	214.52	\$	300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	178.00	\$	300.00	\$				
5	570	SY	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	16.06	\$	12.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	17.00	\$	4.00	\$				
6	534	SY	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	27.07	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	34.00	\$	30.00	\$				
7	498	SY	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	4.06	\$	1.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1.00	\$	4.00	\$				
8	498	SY	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	24.28	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	36.00	\$	36.00	\$				
9	35	SY	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	29.49	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	54.00	\$	92.00	\$				
10	3	STA	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	1,577.33	\$	800.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	279.00	\$	375.00	\$				
11	3	STA	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	383.98	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	279.00	\$	825.00	\$				
12	1	LS	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4073	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$				
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 2 TOTAL				\$69,451.76				NO BID				\$66,460.00				\$79,228.00			
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 3																			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)				
COUNTRY ROAD 4071																			
1	1	LS	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	10,724.80	\$	12,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,600.00	\$	29,100.00	\$				
2	8	STA	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	1,009.14	\$	700.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	92.00	\$	1,250.00	\$				
3	1	LS	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1,061.00	\$	400.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$				
4	1	EA	Reset Existing Culvert, Complete in Place	7,957.50	\$	1,750.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$				
5	30	LF	15" HDPE Culvert, STIB, Complete in Place	63.66	\$	75.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	100.00	\$	900.00	\$				
6	1,206	SY	Scarf and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	6.17	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6.00	\$	4.00	\$				
7	25	TN	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	214.52	\$	300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	179.00	\$	300.00	\$				
8	1,379	SY	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	6.64	\$	12.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15.00	\$	4.00	\$				
9	1,293	SY	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	25.55	\$	28.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	27.00	\$	30.00	\$				
10	1,206	SY	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	2.12	\$	1.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1.00	\$	4.00	\$				
11	1,206	SY	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	18.82	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	33.00	\$	38.00	\$				
12	121	SY	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	15.77	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	54.00	\$	92.00	\$				
13	8	STA	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	656.40	\$	800.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	279.00	\$	375.00	\$				
14	8	STA	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	206.13	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	279.00	\$	275.00	\$				
15	1	LS	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4071	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$				
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 3 TOTAL				\$121,285.00				NO BID				\$138,345.00				\$168,114.00			

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area				Crockett Construction				Plinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Lakey, Inc.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 4																			
COUNTY ROAD 4074																			
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$ 8,072.30	\$ 8,072.30	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	3.5	STA	\$ 1,331.83	\$ 4,661.41	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 322.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Scarity and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	559	SY	\$ 13.30	\$ 7,434.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,826.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	12	TN	\$ 214.52	\$ 2,574.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 178.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	639	SY	\$ 14.32	\$ 9,150.48	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,307.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	599	SY	\$ 33.88	\$ 20,294.12	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,168.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,168.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,970.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	559	SY	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,068.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 838.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 559.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	559	SY	\$ 23.26	\$ 13,002.34	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,006.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,242.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	61	SY	\$ 16.51	\$ 1,007.11	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,294.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,672.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	3.5	STA	\$ 1,397.01	\$ 4,889.54	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 976.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	3.5	STA	\$ 471.14	\$ 1,648.99	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 976.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 962.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4074	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 4 TOTAL				\$76,803.53	\$75,103.50	NO BID				\$71,088.00	\$71,088.00					\$90,702.00	\$90,702.00		

BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 5																			
COUNTY ROAD 4075																			
1	Bonding, Insurance, Mobilization and Traffic Control, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$ 11,682.17	\$ 11,682.17	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Right of Way Preparation, Complete in Place	4.5	STA	\$ 1,035.86	\$ 4,661.37	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 414.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Demo Existing Structures, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	24" HDPE Culvert, STIB, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$ 159.15	\$ 4,774.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Scarity and Reshape Roadway to Section (TXDOT Item 251), Complete in Place	683	SY	\$ 10.89	\$ 7,437.87	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,513.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Stabilization Material, Lime/Fly Ash Blend, 35 Lbs per SY, Complete in Place	14	TN	\$ 214.52	\$ 3,003.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179.00	\$ 2,506.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Stabilize, Mix and Compact Subgrade, 8" Depth, Complete in Place	781	SY	\$ 11.72	\$ 9,153.32	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,934.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (TXDOT Type A, Grade 2), Compacted, Complete in Place	732	SY	\$ 31.06	\$ 22,735.92	\$ 32.00	\$ 23,424.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Asphaltic Prime Coat, 0.15 Gal per SY, Complete in Place	683	SY	\$ 3.17	\$ 2,165.11	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,024.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 683.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,732.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	2" Hot Mixed Asphalt Concrete, Type "D", Compacted, Complete in Place	683	SY	\$ 21.76	\$ 14,862.08	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,490.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,173.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,954.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Driveway Turnout, Complete in Place	49	SY	\$ 16.90	\$ 828.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,508.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Shoulder-Up, Fine Grading, Fertilization and Seeding, Complete in Place	4.5	STA	\$ 1,460.60	\$ 6,572.70	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,255.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	SWPPP and Dress-Up, Complete in Place	4.5	STA	\$ 366.44	\$ 1,648.98	\$ 100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,255.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Laboratory Testing Allowance, CR 4075	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
BID PACKAGE 3: ADDITIVE BID 5 TOTAL				\$93,086.40	\$93,353.50	NO BID				\$88,630.00	\$88,630.00					\$103,900.00	\$103,900.00		

GLS No. 203060

BID PACKAGE 4: ADDITIVE BID 1 TOTAL

TYLER COUNTY
GLO CDBG REGIONAL MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECTS
HURRICANE HARVEY HUD MID
GLO CONTRACT NO. 24-065-047-E539
MAY 22, 2025 @ 10:00 AM
GLS No. 203060

Texas Materials East Texas Area					Crockett Construction				Pinto Construction Co., Inc.				Apeck Construction, LLC				Laney, Inc.							
BID PACKAGE 5: BASE BID																								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT (\$)							
BACKUP GENERATOR TYLER CNTY ESD #7																								
1	Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization, Complete for Duration of Project	1	LS	\$	-	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,276.00	\$	50,000.00							
2	Conduit and Wiring, Including all related items and appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	-	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,400.00	\$	50,000.00							
3	Generator and ATS, Including testing and all related items and appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$	-	\$	62,000.00	\$	62,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	55,000.00	\$	105,000.00							
4	Grounding for Generator and ATS, Including all related items and appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	-	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,600.00	\$	50,000.00							
5	Concrete Slab for Generator, Including all Soil prep, rebar, forms and appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$	-	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	33,000.00	\$	30,000.00							
6	SCADA System- Including Central Terminal Unit- Remote Terminal Unit- Computers- Antennas- Path Study and all related items and appurtenances- Complete in Place	4	LS	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-							
7	Site Clean Up, Including Pavement Repair and Seeding, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$	-	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	72,000.00	\$	15,000.00							
BID PACKAGE 5: BASE BID TOTAL					NO BID				\$122,000.00				NO BID				\$184,276.00				\$300,000.00			

BID PACKAGE 1: BASE + ADDITIVES TOTAL				\$1,983,965.08		\$2,096,229.00		\$2,520,272.79		\$2,143,743.00		\$3,070,687.00	
BID PACKAGE 2: BASE + ADDITIVES TOTAL				\$2,361,816.75		\$3,170,128.00		\$2,847,374.29		\$2,622,785.00		\$3,531,616.00	
BID PACKAGE 3: BASE + ADDITIVES TOTAL				\$2,103,642.64		\$2,473,755.00		N/A		\$2,323,227.00		\$3,275,250.00	
BID PACKAGE 4: BASE + ADDITIVES TOTAL				\$244,667.41		\$324,373.00		N/A		\$250,880.00		\$371,392.00	